
Colorado (17-5, 4-2 Big 8) -vs- Oklahoma State (14-3, 4-2 Big 8)
01/26/96 at Stillwater, Okla.

 
 

 
 
Colorado 46

Oklahoma State 50

Date: 01/26/96
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 3219
Site: Stillwater, Okla.
Referees: Steve Stelljes, Bruce Short, Russell Bell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 27 19 46
Oklahoma State 24 26 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin * 37 7-13 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 5 0 2 14
11 Thomas, De Celle * 36 5-16 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 5 11
10 Palmer, Amy * 31 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
52 Scott, Raegan * 26 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 6
21 Graham, LaShena * 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
40 Hasheider, Michelle 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Terry, Jen 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 1
25 Weathers, Lauri 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Garcia, Shelley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 2-8 2-4 8-19 27 20 10 19 1 10 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-55   38.2 % 2-8   25.0 % 2-4   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Roberts, Renee * 38 3-8 0-0 8-10 3-5 8 0 2 4 0 1 14
30 Coffey, Stacy * 30 4-10 2-7 3-4 4-4 8 4 0 5 0 0 13
43 Shaterkina, Gina * 27 1-8 1-3 3-4 1-5 6 4 1 7 0 0 6
20 Wensler, Misty * 35 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 5 4
11 Chronister, Rikki * 30 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
31 Scales, Amy 18 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6
22 Harmon, Nikki 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Bower, Kourtney 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-40 3-10 17-23 9-27 36 11 9 25 0 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-40   37.5 % 3-10   30.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 27

Oklahoma State 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin 37 7-13 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 5 0 2 14
11 Thomas, De Celle 36 5-16 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 5 11
10 Palmer, Amy 31 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
52 Scott, Raegan 26 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 6
21 Graham, LaShena 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
40 Hasheider, Michelle 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Terry, Jen 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 1
25 Weathers, Lauri 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Garcia, Shelley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-55 2-8 2-4 8-19 27 20 10 19 1 10 46
38.2 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Roberts, Renee 38 3-8 0-0 8-10 3-5 8 0 2 4 0 1 14
30 Coffey, Stacy 30 4-10 2-7 3-4 4-4 8 4 0 5 0 0 13
43 Shaterkina, Gina 27 1-8 1-3 3-4 1-5 6 4 1 7 0 0 6
20 Wensler, Misty 35 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 5 4
11 Chronister, Rikki 30 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
31 Scales, Amy 18 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6
22 Harmon, Nikki 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Bower, Kourtney 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-40 3-10 17-23 9-27 36 11 9 25 0 9 50
37.5 % 30.0 % 73.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 19

Oklahoma State 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Scholz, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, De Celle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Palmer, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Scott, Raegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Graham, LaShena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hasheider, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Terry, Jen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Slokar, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Weathers, Lauri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Garcia, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Roberts, Renee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Coffey, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Shaterkina, Gina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wensler, Misty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chronister, Rikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Scales, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harmon, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bower, Kourtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


